Docket No: GK-NEW-101 / 260980.20001

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	U.S. Datent and Tendomosk Office	
OMB 110, 0031-0021 (0xp. 3/31/2002)	3 ONL!	
Tab settings	Diagon speed the attacked existed described as a first section of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Name of conveying party(ies):     Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kcc-Bong CHOI Jae-Jong LEE	Name: Korea Institute of Machinery & Materials	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 171, Jang-Dong, Yuscong-Gu,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Dacjeon 305-343, Republic of Korea	
Other	Dayton 5055-5, republic of resta	
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: July 10, 2004 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	****	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/793,128		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: REED SMITH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Kiel	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue		
	50-1529	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,116	Call H Rel August 16, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 13	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

File No.: GK-NEW-101/260980.20001

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Kee-Bong Choi and Jae-Jong Lee of Unit Number 304-2003, Yeolmemaul Apartments. Zisok-Dong, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon 305-330, Republic of Korea; and Unit Number 4-306, Hetnim Apartments, Dunsan-Dong, Seo-Gu, Daejeon 302-120, Republic of Korea, respectively (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-ALIGNMENT STAGE FOR COMPRESSION-FORMING MACHINES for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America \_\_X\_ is about to be filed; \_\_has been filed.

And Whereas, Korea Institute of Machinery & Materials of 171, Jang-Dong,

Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon 305-343, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and executed on <u>even date(s) herewith</u>	
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No filed or	n
including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; sa	aid
invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assigned to the ful	1
end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	
have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.	

PATENT REEL: 015062 FRAME: 0649

Assignor hereby au	thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue any and all su	uch Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.
In testimony whered	of, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
orhday ofJuly	2004.
WITNESS:	INVENTOR(B):  Kee-Bong CHOI
<del></del>	Jae-Jong LEE

PATENT REEL: 015062 FRAME: 0650